
CATEGORY TITLE NAME EMAIL

Area I Presidential Panels Valerie Jenness jenness@uci.edu

Area II Perspectives on Crime Carter Hay chay@fsu.edu

1 Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological Perspectives  Jessica Wells jessicawells@boisestate.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Sonja Siennick ssiennick@fsu.edu

3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Michael Rocque mrocque@bates.edu

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Megan Denver m.denver@northeastern.edu

5 Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives Grant Drawve gdrawve@capinde.com

6 Deterrence, Rational Choice and Offender Decision-Making Kyle Thomas Kyle.Thomas@colorado.edu

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Miguel Quintana Navarrete miguelrq@uci.edu

8 Social Disorganization and Community Dynamics Casey Harris caseyh@uark.edu

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill kbh@asu.edu

10 Feminist Perspectives Kristy Holtfreter kristy.holtfreter@asu.edu

Area III Types of Offending George Tita gtita@uci.edu

11 Violent Crime James Tuttle james.tuttle@mso.umt.edu

12 Drugs Ojmarrh Mitchell oj.mitchell@uci.edu

13 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Maribeth Rezey mrezey@luc.edu

14 Rape and Sexual Assault Joss Greene JTGreene@UCDavis.edu

15 Sex Work Sharon Oselin sharon.oselin@ucr.edu

16 Human Trafficking Lauren Moton laurenmoton@nyu.edu

17 White Collar and Corporate Crime Natalie M Schell-Busey schell-busey@rowan.edu

18 Organized Crime Chris Smith cm.smith@utoronto.ca

19 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Christopher Brewer cgbrewe@ilstu.edu

20 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Jeff Gruenewald jgruenew@uark.edu

21 Hate Crime Sylwia Piatkowska spiatkowska@fsu.edu

Area IV Correlates of Crime Maria Velez velezmb@umd.edu

22 Gangs and Co-offenders Forrest Stuart fstuart@stanford.edu

23 Substance Use and Abuse Dina Perrone Dina.Perrone@csulb.edu

24 Weapons Daniel Semenza daniel.semenza@rutgers.edu

25 Trauma and Mental Health Kathleen Padilla kepadil@txstate.edu

26 Race and Ethnicity Shaun Gabbidon slg13@psu.edu

27 Immigration/Migration Graham Ousey gcouse@wm.edu

28 Neighborhoods and Communities Martin Andresen andresen@sfu.ca

29 Macro-Structural Vanessa Barker vanessa.barker@sociology.su.se

30 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Stefan Vogler stefanv@illinois.edu

31 Poverty and Social Class Jacob Day dayj@uncw.edu

32 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Ráchael A. Powers powersr@usf.edu

33 Social Ties & Social Networks Kayla Allison knalliso@uark.edu

34 School Experiences Julie Gerlinger jgerlinger@ou.edu

Area V Victimization Anthony Peguero anthony.peguero@asu.edu

35 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Jillian Turanovic jturanovic@fsu.edu

36 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Leah Butler leahbutler@unomaha.edu

37 Consequences of Victimization Renee Zahnow r.zahnow@uq.edu.au

Area VI The Criminal Justice System Kristin Turney kristin.turney@uci.edu

38 Police Organization and Training Thomas Mrozla Thomas.Mrozla@usd.edu 

39 Police Legitimacy and Community Relations Carol Huynh chuynh@NCCU.EDU 

40 Police Misconduct Jennifer Cobbina-Dungy cobbina@msu.edu

41 Police Strategies, Interventions, and Evaluations Ericka Wentz ewentz@westga.edu 

42 Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea Bargaining Brian Johnson bjohnso2@umd.edu

43 Pretrial Justice Christine S. Scott-Hayward Christine.Scott-Hayward@csulb.edu

44 Courts & Sentencing Marisa Omori marisa.omori@umsl.edu

45 Capital Punishment Mona Lynch lynchm@uci.edu

46 Jails & Prisons John Eason john_eason@brown.edu

47 Community Corrections Jill Viglione jill.viglione@ucf.edu

48 Prisoner Reentry Johnna Christian johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu

49 The Juvenile Justice System Megan C. Kurlychek mck6@psu.edu

50 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Barbara Sims barb@bsims.net

51 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Shawn Bushway sbushway@albany.edu

52 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System Danielle Rudes dsr035@shsu.edu

53 Law Making and Legal Change Molly McDowell momcdow1@wsc.edu

54 Guns and Gun Laws Jesenia Pizarro jesenia.pizarro@asu.edu

55 Inequality and Justice Katherine Beckett kbeckett@uw.edu

56 Immigration and Justice Issues Dan Martinez daniel.martinez@arizona.edu

Area VII Non-Criminal Justice Responses to Crime & Delinquency Armando Lara- Millán Armando@berkeley.edu

57 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses April Fernandes adferna2@ncsu.edu

58 Community Responses Masahiro Suzuki m.suzuki@cqu.edu.au

59 Public Health Lauren Porter lporter1@umd.edu

60 University-Prison Educational Initiatives Jamie Binnall James.Binnall@csulb.edu

Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Paul Kaplan pkaplan@sdsu.edu

61 Media & Social Construction of Crime Max Osborn max.osborn@villanova.edu

62 Attitudes about the Criminal Justice System and Punishment Adam Dunbar adamdunbar@unr.edu

63 Activism and Social Movements Anna Di Ronco a.dironco@essex.ac.uk

66 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Daniel T. O'Brien d.obrien@northeastern.edu

Area IX Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Manuel Eisner mpe23@cam.ac.uk

67 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Avi Brisman avi.brisman@eku.edu

68 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Ashley Rubin atrubin@hawaii.edu

69 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Marijana Kotlaja marijana.kotlaja@umkc.edu

70 Human Rights Jay Albanese jsalbane@vcu.edu

Area X Critical Criminology Kenneth Sebastian Leon kenneth.sebastian.leon@rutgers.edu

71 Green Criminology Avi Brisman avi.brisman@eku.edu

72 Queer Criminology Carrie Buist buistcar@gvsu.edu

73 Convict Criminology Christian Bolden cbolden@loyno.edu

74 Cultural Criminology Travis Linnemann twl@ksu.edu

75 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Michelle Brown mbrow121@utk.edu

76 Abolition Kaitlyn Selman kjselma@illinoisstate.edu

77 Activist Scholarship Jason Williams williamsjas@montclair.edu

78 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Donna Selman dlselma@ilstu.edu

Area XI Methodology Bryan Sykes blsykes@cornell.edu 

79 Advances in Quantitative Methods Brad Bartos bartos@arizona.edu

80 Advances in Qualitative Methods Scott Jacques sjacques1@gsu.edu

81 Advances in Evaluation Research Peter Wood peter.wood@emich.edu

82 Advances in Experimental Methods Cody Telep cody.telep@asu.edu

83 Advances in Teaching Methods Misty Campbell campbellmis@umkc.edu

Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Breea Willlingham willinghamb@uncw.edu

Area XIII Lightning Talk Sessions Julie Gerlinger jgerlinger@ou.edu

Area XIV Roundtable Sessions Kim Richman kdrichman@usfca.edu

Area XV Poster Sessions Sheena Case asc@asc41.com

Area XVI Author Meets Critics Jason Silver jason.r.silver@rutgers.edu

Area XVII Methods Workshop Valerie Jenness/Charis Kubrin jenness@uci.edu, ckubrin@uci.edu

Quantitative Methods Brad Bartos bartos@arizona.edu

Qualitative Methods Jamie Fader jfader@temple.edu

Other Workshop: Topic Modeling Danielle (Dani) Wallace danielle.wallace@asu.edu

Area XVIII Professional Development/Students Meet Scholars Jessie Huff jessiehuff@unomaha.edu

Area XIX Ethics Panels Sonja Siennick ssiennick@fsu.edu

Area XX Policy Panels Beth Huebner Beth.Huebner@asu.edu

Ara XXI Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson peterson.5@osu.edu

Area XXII Graduate Poster Competition Sanja Katnjak katnjak@msu.edu

ASC 2024 PROGRAM COMMITTEE

1

mailto:jenness@uci.edu
mailto:willinghamb@uncw.edu
mailto:jessiehuff@unomaha.edu
mailto:ssiennick@fsu.edu

